

Bank of Georgia Group will hold Investor Day in Tbilisi on 25 June 2019

You are cordially invited to the Bank of Georgia Group PLC's (the "**Group**" or "**Bank of Georgia Group**") Investor Day, which will take place in Tbilisi on Tuesday, 25 June 2019. This event, held for the analysts and investors, will be hosted by the members of the Bank of Georgia Group's board and executive management team. If you would like to attend the event, please register at the following link: <u>http://investorday.ge/registration/</u>

Investor Day agenda:

Venue: Rooms Hotel Tbilisi, Garden Hall (14, M. Kostava Street, Tbilisi, Georgia. Tel: +995 32 2020 099)

Time	Торіс	Speaker
08:30 – 09:00	Registration and breakfast	
09:00 - 09:15	Welcome speech	Neil Janin, Chairman
09:15 - 10:00	Macro overview and regulatory update	Papuna Lezhava, Vice-Governor, National Bank of Georgia
10:00 - 10:45	Strategy and performance	Archil Gachechiladze, CEO
10:45 - 11:00	Coffee break	
11:00 - 11:20	Financial performance overview	Sulkhan Gvalia, CFO
11:20 - 11:40	Retail Banking - Emerging & Mass Retail	Mikheil Gomarteli, Deputy CEO, Emerging & Mass Retail
11:40 - 12:00	Retail Banking - SOLO	Eter Iremadze, Head of SOLO
12:00 - 12:20	Retail Banking - SME	Zurab Masurashvili, Head of SME
12:20 - 12:40	Corporate Investment Banking	Giorgi Pailodze, Deputy CEO, Corporate Investment Banking
12:40 - 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 - 14:00	Digital platforms	Andro Ratiani, Head of Innovation and Strategic Projects Levan Kobakhidze, Innovation and Strategic Projects
14:00 - 14:30	Risk management	George Chiladze, CRO
14:30 - 14:45	Wrap-up	Archil Gachechiladze, CEO
15:00 - 17:30	Site visits	Wealth Management, SOLO, Retail branches
19:30 – onwards	Dinner with the board and management	Venue: TBD

For more information you can also contact our investor relations department at ir@bog.ge.

We look forward to seeing you in Tbilisi!

Name of authorised official of issuer responsible for making notification: Natia Kalandarishvili, Head of Investor Relations and Funding

About Bank of Georgia Group PLC

Bank of Georgia Group PLC ("**Bank of Georgia Group**" or the "**Group**" – LSE: **BGEO** LN) is a UK incorporated holding company, which comprises: a) retail banking and payment services, b) corporate investment banking and wealth management operations and c) banking operations in Belarus ("**BNB**"). JSC Bank of Georgia ("Bank of Georgia", "BOG" or the "**Bank**"), the leading universal bank in Georgia, is the core entity of the Group. The Group targets to benefit from superior growth of the Georgian economy through both its retail banking and corporate investment banking services and aims to deliver on its strategy, which is based on at least 20% ROAE and 15-20% growth of its loan book.

JSC Bank of Georgia has, as of the date hereof, the following credit ratings:

Fitch Ratings	'BB-/B'
Moody's	'Ba3/NP' (FC) & 'Ba2/NP' (LC)

For further information, please visit www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com or contact:

Investor Relations
22 444 444 (9282)
. <u>ge</u>
22

This news report is presented for general informational purposes only and should not be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities

Date: Tuesday, 25 June 2019